



LED Monitor User Manual

Ver:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Safety precautions
2. Maintenance
3. Operating Instructions
4. Technical Support(FAQ)
5. After-sales instructions

1.SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Do not expose the monitor to a humid environment, rain or other liquids.

Do not open the monitor housing to avoid any shock due to electrical or mechanical hazards.

Operation:

- Keep the monitor out of direct sunlight or other heat sources like stoves.
- Keep the monitor away from any liquid.
- Remove any object that could fall into the ventilation holes.
- Do not block the ventilation holes to avoid overheating.
- Do not knock or drop the monitor.

2.MAINTENANCE

CAUTION: Unplug the power cable from the outlet before cleaning the monitor.

- To clean your screen, slightly moisten a soft, clean cloth with water.
- Please use a special screen-cleaning tissue if possible.
- Do not use benzene, thinner, ammonia, abrasive cleaners or compressed air.
- Inappropriate cleaning solutions may damage the monitor or leave a milky film on screen or housing.
- Unplug the monitor if you are not going to use it for a longer time period.
- Do not expose the monitor to dust, liquids or a humid environment. -In case the monitor gets in touch with any liquid, wipe it down immediately using a dry cloth.
- In case any liquid gets spilled into the ventilation holes, do not use the monitor anymore. Please contact a professional service technician.

Operating Instructions

General Instruction

Press the power switch to turn the monitor on and off. By adjusting other functional buttons, you will be able to get the screen you need.

1. Connect the power cord.
2. Connect the signal cable to the PC graphics card.
3. Turn on the power switch to turn on the computer and the power indicator is on.

Technical Support(FAQ)

Issues Arising	Possible solutions
Power indicator does not light up	*Whether the power is on *Whether the power cord is connected or not
Plug-and-play is not possible	*Whether PC matches Plug & Play *Whether the card matches plug & Play
Poor Image Quality	*Adjust brightness and contrast
Image jitterbug and	*Possible existence of electrical equipment in the vicinity that may cause electronic interference
The power indicator is on, but image is not displayed on the monitor.	* whether the computer is powered on or not * whether the computer's graphics card is plugged in or not * Whether the signal cable of the monitor is properly connected to the computer *Check the monitor signal cable plug and make sure the pins are not bent.
Missing colors (red, green, blue)	*Inspect the monitor signal cable and makesure the pins are not bent.
The image has a chromatic aberration (white part doesn't look white)	*Adjust RGB color or re-select color temperature

The power indicator is on, but image is not displayed on the monitor.

Signal cable not connected.

1. Check whether the signal cable is properly connected, if the connector is loose, please tighten the screws on the connector.
2. Check whether the pins of the signal cable connector are damaged or not.

After-sales instructions: The instructions of product's installation process can be viewed and downloaded in the monitor purchasing page. Please contact online customer service to communicate after encountering any after-sales problem.



Name of Manufacturer :Wuhan Ipason Technology Co., Ltd.
Address of Manufacturer: 5th Floor, Complex Building, No. 1,
Ipason Avenue, Shekou Street, Huangpi District, Wuhan



Manual de usuario del monitor LED

Ver:

ÍNDICE

1. Precauciones de seguridad
2. Mantenimiento
3. Instrucciones de operación
4. Soporte técnico (Preguntas frecuentes)
5. Instrucciones posventa

1.PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

No exponga el monitor a un ambiente húmedo, lluvia u otros líquidos.

No abra la carcasa del monitor para evitar descargas eléctricas o mecánicas.

Operación:

- Mantenga el monitor alejado de la luz solar directa u otras fuentes de calor como estufas.
- Mantenga el monitor alejado de cualquier líquido.
- Retire cualquier objeto que pueda caer en los orificios de ventilación -No bloquee los orificios de ventilación para evitar el sobrecalentamiento - No golpee ni deje caer el monitor.

2.MANTENIMIENTO

PRECAUCIÓN: Desenchufe el cable de alimentación del tomacorriente antes de limpiar el monitor.

- Para limpiar tu pantalla, humedece ligeramente un paño limpio y suave con agua.
- Utilice un pañuelo especial para limpiar pantallas si es posible.
- No utilice benceno, disolventes, amoníaco, limpiadores abrasivos ni aire comprimido.
- Las soluciones de limpieza inadecuadas pueden dañar el monitor o dejar una película lechosa en la pantalla o la carcasa.
- Desenchufe el monitor si no lo va a utilizar durante un período de tiempo prolongado.
- No exponga el monitor al polvo, líquidos o ambiente húmedo. -En caso de que el monitor entra en contacto con cualquier líquido, límpielo inmediatamente con un paño seco.
- En caso de que se derrame algún líquido en los orificios de ventilación, no utilice más el monitor. Comuníquese con un técnico de servicio profesional.

Instrucciones de operación

Instruccion general

B Presione el interruptor de encendido para encender y apagar el monitor. Al ajustar otros botones funcionales, podrá obtener la pantalla que necesita.

1. Conecte el cable de alimentación.
2. Conecte el cable de señal a la tarjeta gráfica de la PC.
3. Encienda el interruptor de encendido para encender la computadora y el indicador de encendido estará encendido.

Soporte técnico (Preguntas frecuentes)

Problemas que surgen	Soluciones posibles
El indicador de encendido no enciende	* si hay energía encendida * si el cable de alimentación está conectado o no
Plug-and-play no es posible.	* Si la PC coincide con Plug & Play * Si la tarjeta es compatible con plug & Play
Mala calidad de imagen	* Ajustar brillo y contraste
Jitterbug de imagen y	* Posible existencia de cables eléctricos. Equipos cercanos que puedan causar interferencias electrónicas.
El indicador de encendido está encendido pero la imagen no se muestra en el monitor.	* si la computadora está encendida o no * si la tarjeta gráfica de la computadora está conectada o no * Si el cable de señal del monitor está conectado correctamente a la computadora * Compruebe el enchufe del cable de señal del monitor y asegúrese de que las clavijas no estén dobladas.
Colores faltantes (rojo, verde, azul)	* Inspeccione el cable de señal del monitor y asegúrese de que las clavijas no estén dobladas.
La imagen tiene una aberración cromática (la parte blanca no parece blanca)	* Ajustar el color RGB o volver a seleccionar la temperatura del color

El indicador de encendido está encendido, pero la imagen no se muestra en el monitor.

Cable de señal no conectado.

1. Compruebe si el cable de señal está conectado correctamente; si el conector está suelto, apriete los tornillos del conector.
2. Compruebe si las clavijas del conector del cable de señal están dañadas o no.

Instrucciones posventa: las instrucciones del proceso de instalación del producto se pueden ver y descargar en la página de compra del monitor. Comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente en línea para comunicarse después de encontrar cualquier problema posventa.



Nombre del fabricante: Wuhan Ipson Technology Co., Ltd.
Dirección del Fabricante: 5to Piso, Edificio Complejo, No. 1,
Avenida Ipson, calle Shekou, distrito de Huangpi, Wuhan



Bedienungsanleitung für LED-Monitore

Ver:

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

1. Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
2. Wartung
3. Bedienungsanleitung
4. Technischer Support (FAQ)
5. Anweisungen nach dem Verkauf

1. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Setzen Sie den Monitor keiner feuchten Umgebung, Regen oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aus. Öffnen Sie das Monitorgehäuse nicht, um Stromschläge aufgrund elektrischer oder mechanischer Gefahren zu vermeiden.

Betrieb:

- Halten Sie den Monitor von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder anderen Wärmequellen wie Öfen fern.
- Halten Sie den Monitor von Flüssigkeiten fern.
- Entfernen Sie alle Gegenstände, die in die Lüftungsöffnungen fallen könnten. - Blockieren Sie die Lüftungsöffnungen nicht, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden. - Stoßen Sie den Monitor nicht an und lassen Sie ihn nicht fallen.

2. WARTUNG

ACHTUNG: Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie den Monitor reinigen.

- Um Ihren Bildschirm zu reinigen, befeuchten Sie ein weiches, sauberes Tuch leicht mit Wasser.
 - Bitte verwenden Sie nach Möglichkeit ein spezielles Bildschirmreinigungstuch.
 - Verwenden Sie kein Benzol, Verdünner, Ammoniak, Scheuermittel oder Druckluft.
 - Ungeeignete Reinigungslösungen können den Monitor beschädigen oder einen milchigen Film auf dem Bildschirm oder Gehäuse hinterlassen.
 - Trennen Sie den Monitor vom Stromnetz, wenn Sie ihn längere Zeit nicht verwenden.
 - Setzen Sie den Monitor weder Staub, Flüssigkeiten noch einer feuchten Umgebung aus. -Im Falle des Monitors: Wenn Flüssigkeit mit Flüssigkeit in Berührung kommt, wischen Sie diese sofort mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.
 - Falls Flüssigkeit in die Lüftungsöffnungen gelangt, verwenden Sie den Monitor nicht mehr.
- Bitte wenden Sie sich an einen professionellen Servicetechniker.

Bedienungsanleitung

Allgemeine Anleitung

Drücken Sie den Netzschalter, um den Monitor ein- und auszuschalten.
Durch Anpassen anderer Funktionstasten erhalten Sie den gewünschten Bildschirm.

1. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an.
2. Schließen Sie das Signalkabel an die PC-Grafikkarte an.
3. Schalten Sie den Netzschalter ein, um den Computer einzuschalten. Die Betriebsanzeige leuchtet.

Technischer Support (FAQ)

Aufkommende Probleme	Mögliche Lösungen
Die Betriebsanzeige funktioniert nicht aufleuchten	* ob der Strom eingeschaltet ist * unabhängig davon, ob das Netzkabel angeschlossen ist oder nicht
Plug-and-Play ist nicht möglich	* Ob der PC Plug & Play entspricht * Ob die Karte Plug & Play-kompatibel ist
Schlechte Bildqualität	* Helligkeit und Kontrast anpassen
Bild-Jitterbug und	* Mögliches Vorhandensein von Elektrizität Geräte in der Nähe, die elektronische Störungen verursachen können
Die Betriebsanzeige leuchtet, aber das Bild wird nicht auf dem Monitor angezeigt.	* unabhängig davon, ob der Computer eingeschaltet ist oder nicht * unabhängig davon, ob die Grafikkarte des Computers angeschlossen ist oder nicht * Überprüft, ob das Signalkabel des Monitors richtig an den Computer angeschlossen ist * Überprüfen Sie den Stecker des Monitorsignalkabels und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stifte nicht verbogen sind.
Fehlende Farben (Rot, Grün, Blau)	* Überprüfen Sie das Monitorsignalkabel und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stifte nicht verbogen sind.
Das Bild weist eine chromatische Aberration auf (weißer Teil sieht nicht weiß aus)	* RGB-Farbe anpassen oder Farbtemperatur neu auswählen

Die Betriebsanzeige leuchtet, aber das Bild wird nicht auf dem Monitor angezeigt.

Signalkabel nicht angeschlossen.

1. Überprüfen Sie, ob das Signalkabel richtig angeschlossen ist. Wenn der Stecker locker ist, ziehen Sie bitte die Schrauben am Stecker fest.

2. Überprüfen Sie, ob die Stifte des Signalkabelsteckers beschädigt sind oder nicht.

Kundendienstanweisungen: Die Anweisungen zum Installationsprozess des Produkts können auf der Kaufseite des Monitors eingesehen und heruntergeladen werden.

Bitte wenden Sie sich zur Kommunikation an den

Online-Kundendienst, wenn nach dem Kauf ein Problem auftritt



Name des Herstellers: Wuhan Ipason Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse des Herstellers: 5. Stock, komplexes Gebäude, Nr. 1,
Ipason Avenue, Shekou Street, Bezirk Huangpi, Wuhan



Manuel d'utilisation du moniteur LED

Version :

TABLE DES MATIÈRES

1. Précautions de sécurité
2. Entretien
3. Mode d'emploi
4. Assistance technique (FAQ)
5. Consignes après-vente

1. PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

N'exposez pas le moniteur à un environnement humide, à la pluie ou à d'autres liquides
N'ouvrez pas le boîtier du moniteur pour éviter tout choc dû à des risques électriques ou mécaniques.

Opération:

- Gardez le moniteur à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil ou d'autres sources de chaleur comme des poêles.
- Gardez le moniteur éloigné de tout liquide.
- Retirez tout objet qui pourrait tomber dans les trous d'aération.
- Ne bloquez pas les trous d'aération pour éviter une surchauffe.
- Ne cognez pas et ne faites pas tomber le moniteur.

2.ENTRETIEN

ATTENTION : Débranchez le câble d'alimentation de la prise avant de nettoyer le moniteur.

- Pour nettoyer votre écran, humidifiez légèrement un chiffon doux et propre avec de l'eau.
 - Veuillez utiliser si possible un chiffon spécial pour le nettoyage des écrans.
 - Ne pas utiliser de benzène, de diluant, d'ammoniaque, de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou d'air comprimé
 - Des solutions de nettoyage inappropriées peuvent endommager le moniteur ou laisser un film laiteux sur l'écran ou le boîtier.
 - Débranchez le moniteur si vous ne comptez pas l'utiliser pendant une période prolongée.
 - N'exposez pas le moniteur à la poussière, aux liquides ou à un environnement humide. -Au cas où le moniteur entre en contact avec un liquide, essuyez-le immédiatement à l'aide d'un chiffon sec.
 - Si du liquide est renversé dans les trous de ventilation, n'utilisez plus le moniteur.
- Veuillez contacter un technicien de service professionnel.

Mode d'emploi

Instructions générales

Appuyez sur l'interrupteur d'alimentation pour allumer et éteindre le moniteur. En ajustant d'autres boutons fonctionnels, vous pourrez obtenir l'écran dont vous avez besoin.

1. Connectez le cordon d'alimentation.
2. Connectez le câble de signal à la carte graphique du PC.
3. Allumez l'interrupteur d'alimentation pour allumer l'ordinateur et le voyant d'alimentation est allumé.

Assistance technique (FAQ)

Problèmes qui surviennent	Solutions possibles
L'indicateur d'alimentation ne s'allume pas	* si l'appareil est sous tension * que le cordon d'alimentation soit connecté ou non
Le plug-and-play n'est pas possible.	* Si le PC correspond au Plug & Play * Si la carte correspond au plug & Play
Mauvaise qualité d'image	* Ajuster la luminosité et le contraste
Jitterbug d'image et	* Existence possible de branchements électriques d'équipement à proximité pouvant provoquer des interférences électroniques
Le voyant d'alimentation est allumé mais l'image ne s'affiche pas sur le moniteur.	* si l'ordinateur est allumé ou non * si la carte graphique de l'ordinateur est branchée ou non * Si le câble de signal du moniteur est correctement connecté à l'ordinateur * vérifiez la fiche du câble de signal du moniteur et assurez-vous que les broches ne sont pas pliées.
Couleurs manquantes (rouge, vert, bleu)	* Inspectez le câble de signal du moniteur et assurez-vous que les broches ne sont pas pliées.
L'image présente une aberration chromatique (la partie blanche ne semble pas blanche)	* Ajustez la couleur RVB ou résélectionnez la température de couleur

Le voyant d'alimentation est allumé, mais l'image ne s'affiche pas sur le moniteur.

Câble de signal non connecté.

1. Vérifiez si le câble de signal est correctement connecté. Si le connecteur est desserré, veuillez serrer les vis du connecteur.
2. Vérifiez si les broches du connecteur du câble de signal sont endommagées ou non.

Instructions après-vente : Les instructions du processus d'installation du produit peuvent être consultées et téléchargées sur la page d'achat du moniteur. Veuillez contacter le service client en ligne pour communiquer après avoir rencontré un problème après-vente



Nom du fabricant : Wuhan Ipason Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse du fabricant : 5e étage, bâtiment complexe, n° 1,
Avenue Ipason, rue Shekou, district de Huangpi, Wuhan



LED モニター ユーザーマニュアル

バージョン:

目次

1. 安全上のご注意
2. メンテナンス
3. 取扱説明書
4. テクニカルサポート(FAQ)
5. 販売後の指示

1.安全上の注意事項

モニターを湿気の多い環境、雨、その他の液体にさらさないでください。

電氣的または機械的危険による感電を避けるため、モニターの筐体を開けないでください。

手術:

- モニターを直射日光やストーブなどの熱源から遠ざけてください。
- モニターを液体から遠ざけてください。
- 通気孔に落ちる可能性のある物体をすべて取り除きます。
- 過熱を避けるため、通気孔をふさがないでください。
- モニターをぶつけたり、落としたりしないでください。

2.メンテナンス

注意: モニターを掃除する前に、電源ケーブルをコンセントから抜いてください。

- 画面を掃除するには、柔らかく清潔な布を水で少し湿らせてください。
 - 可能であれば、専用の画面クリーニングティッシュを使用してください。
 - ベンジン、シンナー、アンモニア、研磨剤入りクリーナー、圧縮空気は使用しないでください。
 - 不適切な洗浄液を使用すると、モニターが損傷したり、画面やハウジングに乳白色の膜が残ることがあります。
 - 長期間使用しない場合は、モニターのプラグを抜きます。
 - モニターをほこり、液体、または湿気の多い環境にさらさないでください。 -モニターの場合液体に触れた場合は、すぐに乾いた布で拭き取ってください。
 - 通気孔に液体がこぼれた場合は、モニターを使用しないでください。
- 専門のサービス技術者にご相談ください。

取扱説明書

一般的な指示

電源スイッチを押してモニターの電源をオンまたはオフにします。他の機能ボタンを調整することで、必要な画面を得ることができます。

1. 電源コードを接続します。
2. 信号ケーブルを PC グラフィックス カードに接続します。
3. 電源スイッチをオンにしてコンピュータの電源をオンにすると、電源インジケータが点灯します。

テクニカルサポート(FAQ)

生じている問題	可能な解決策
電源インジケータが点灯しない 点灯する	*電源が入っているかどうか *電源コードが接続されているかどうか
プラグアンドプレイは不可能です ブル	*PCがプラグアンドプレイに対応しているかどうか *カードがプラグアンドプレイに対応しているかどうか
画質が悪い	*明るさとコントラストを調整します
画像のジッターバグと	*電气的存在の可能性 近くに電子干渉を引き起こす可能性のある機器がある
電源インジケータは点灯しますが、モニターに画像が表示されません。	* コンピューターの電源が入っているかどうか * コンピュータのグラフィックス カードが接続されているかどうか *モニターの信号ケーブルがコンピューターに正しく接続されているかどうか *モニター信号ケーブルのプラグをチェックし、ピンが曲がっていないことを確認してください。
色が欠けている (赤、緑、 青)	※モニター信号ケーブルを点検し、ピンが曲がっていないか確認してください。
画像に色収差がある (白い部分が白く見えない)	*RGBカラーを調整するか、色温度を再選択してください

電源ランプは点灯していますが、モニターに画像が表示されません。

信号ケーブルが接続されていません。

1.信号ケーブルが正しく接続されているかどうかを確認し、コネクタが緩んでいる場合は、コネクタのネジを締めてください。

2.信号ケーブルのコネクタのピンが破損していないか確認してください。

アフターセールス手順:

製品のインストールプロセスの手順は、モニター購入ページで表示およびダウンロードできます。販売後に問題が発生した場合は、オンラインカスタマーサービスにご連絡ください。



メーカー名 :Wuhan Ipason Technology Co., Ltd.

製造者住所: 1号複合ビル5階

武漢市黄浦区蛇口街Ipason Avenue



Manuale utente monitor LED

Versione:

SOMMARIO

1. Misure di sicurezza
2. Manutenzione
3. Istruzioni per l'uso
4. Supporto tecnico (FAQ)
5. Istruzioni post-vendita

1. PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Non esporre il monitor ad un ambiente umido, pioggia o altri liquidi

Non aprire l'alloggiamento del monitor per evitare scosse dovute a rischi elettrici o meccanici

Operazione:

- Tenere il monitor lontano dalla luce solare diretta o da altre fonti di calore come stufe.
- Tenere il monitor lontano da qualsiasi liquido.
- Rimuovere qualsiasi oggetto che potrebbe cadere nei fori di ventilazione
- Non ostruire i fori di ventilazione per evitare il surriscaldamento - Non urtare o far cadere il monitor.

2.MANUTENZIONE

ATTENZIONE: scollegare il cavo di alimentazione dalla presa prima di pulire il monitor.

- Per pulire lo schermo, inumidire leggermente un panno morbido e pulito con acqua.
- Se possibile, utilizzare uno speciale tessuto per la pulizia dello schermo.
- Non utilizzare benzene, diluenti, ammoniaca, detergenti abrasivi o aria compressa
- Soluzioni detergenti inadeguate potrebbero danneggiare il monitor o lasciare una pellicola lattiginosa sullo schermo o sull'alloggiamento.
- Scollegare il monitor se si prevede di non utilizzarlo per un periodo di tempo prolungato.
- Non esporre il monitor a polvere, liquidi o ambienti umidi. -Nel caso in cui il monitor entra in contatto con liquidi, asciugarlo immediatamente con un panno asciutto.
- Nel caso in cui del liquido venga versato nei fori di ventilazione, non utilizzare più il monitor. Si prega di contattare un tecnico dell'assistenza professionale.

Istruzioni per l'uso

Istruzioni generali

Premere l'interruttore di alimentazione per accendere e spegnere il monitor. Regolando altri pulsanti funzionali, sarai in grado di ottenere lo schermo di cui hai bisogno.

1. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione.
2. Collegare il cavo del segnale alla scheda grafica del PC.
3. Accendere l'interruttore di alimentazione per accendere il computer e l'indicatore di alimentazione si accende.

Supporto tecnico (FAQ)

Problemi emergenti	Possibili soluzioni
L'indicatore di alimentazione non accendere	*se l'alimentazione è accesa *se il cavo di alimentazione è collegato o meno
Il plug-and-play non è possibile	*Se il PC è compatibile con Plug & Play *Se la scheda è compatibile con Plug & Play
Scarsa qualità dell'immagine	*Regola luminosità e contrasto
Jitterbug di immagini e	*Possibile esistenza di impianto elettrico apparecchiature nelle vicinanze che potrebbero causare interferenze elettroniche
L'indicatore di alimentazione è acceso ma l'immagine non viene visualizzata sul monitor.	*se il computer è acceso o meno * se la scheda grafica del computer è collegata o meno *Se il cavo del segnale del monitor è collegato correttamente al computer *controllare la spina del cavo del segnale del monitor e assicurarsi che i pin non siano piegati.
Colori mancanti (rosso, verde, blu)	*Ispezionare il cavo del segnale del monitor e assicurarsi che i pin non siano piegati.
L'immagine presenta un'aberrazione cromatica (la parte bianca non sembra bianca)	*Regola il colore RGB o rizeleziona la temperatura del colore

L'indicatore di alimentazione è acceso, ma l'immagine non viene visualizzata sul monitor.

Cavo del segnale non collegato.

1. Controllare se il cavo del segnale è collegato correttamente, se il connettore è allentato, serrare le viti sul connettore.

2. Controllare se i pin del connettore del cavo segnale sono danneggiati o meno.

Istruzioni post-vendita: le istruzioni del processo di installazione del prodotto possono essere visualizzate e scaricate nella pagina di acquisto del monitor. Si prega di contattare il servizio clienti online per comunicare dopo aver riscontrato qualsiasi problema post-vendita



Nome del produttore: Wuhan Ipason Technology Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo del produttore: 5° piano, edificio complesso, n. 1,
Ipason Avenue, Shekou Street, distretto di Huangpi, Wuhan